

64533-1

64533-1

NO. 64533-1-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

RAFAEL A. LEYVA,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

MARK K. ROE
Prosecuting Attorney

CHARLES F. BLACKMAN
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV. #1
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2010 AUG 18 AM 10:12

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES..... 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 2

III. ARGUMENT..... 12

 A. OVERVIEW. 12

 B. ELICITING EVIDENCE OF THE DETECTIVE'S UNSUCCESSFUL EFFORTS TO CONTACT THE DEFENDANT WAS NOT AN IMPERMISSIBLE COMMENT ON PRE-ARREST SILENCE..... 12

 C. POINTING OUT FACTUAL DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE DEFENDANT'S TESTIMONY AND THAT OF OTHER WITNESSES LIES WITHIN THE PERMISSIBLE SCOPE OF CROSS-EXAMINATION AND ARGUMENT. TO THE EXTENT IT DOES NOT, ANY ERROR IS WAIVED..... 21

 D. THE DEFENDANT HAS NOT SHOWN THAT PRIOR COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVE..... 30

IV. CONCLUSION..... 33

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

<u>In re Pers. Restraint of Pirtle</u> , 136 Wn.2d 467, 965 P.2d 593 (1998)	30, 32
<u>State v. Boehning</u> , 127 Wn. App. 511, 111 P.3d 899 (2005)	23, 25, 28
<u>State v. Burke</u> , 163 Wn.2d 204, 181 P.3d 1 (2008)	14, 15, 17, 18, 19, 25
<u>State v. Casteneda-Perez</u> , 61 Wn. App. 354, 810 P.2d 74 (1991)	28, 29
<u>State v. Easter</u> , 130 Wn.2d 228, 922 P.2d 1285 (1996)	14, 17
<u>State v. Etheridge</u> , 74 Wn.2d 102, 443 P.2d 536 (1968)	17
<u>State v. Fisher</u> , 165 Wn.2d 727, 202 P.3d 937 (2009)	21
<u>State v. Fleming</u> , 83 Wn. App. 209, 921 P.2d 1076 (1996)	28, 29
<u>State v. Garrett</u> , 124 Wn.2d 504, 881 P.2d 185 (1994)	31
<u>State v. Gentry</u> , 125 Wn.2d 570, 888 P.2d 1105 (1995)	25
<u>State v. Gregory</u> , 158 Wn.2d 759, 147 P.3d 1201 (2006)	14, 20, 21, 31
<u>State v. Hendrickson</u> , 129 Wn.2d 61, 917 P.2d 563 (1996)	30, 31, 32
<u>State v. Hughes</u> , 166 Wn.2d 675, 212 P.3d 558 (2009)	11
<u>State v. Jerrels</u> , 83 Wn. App. 503, 925 P.2d 209 (1996)	22
<u>State v. Keene</u> , 86 Wn. App. 589, 938 P.2d 839 (1997)	19, 20
<u>State v. Kirkman</u> , 159 Wn.2d 918, 155 P.3d 125 (2007)	24
<u>State v. Lewis</u> , 130 Wn.2d 700, 927 P.2d 235 (1996)	14, 15
<u>State v. Martin</u> , 151 Wn. App. 98, 210 P.3d 345 (2009)	17
<u>State v. McFarland</u> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995)	30
<u>State v. O'Hara</u> , 167 Wn.2d 91, 217 P.3d 756 (2009)	25
<u>State v. Padilla</u> , 69 Wn. App. 295, 846 P.2d 564 (1993)	22
<u>State v. Scott</u> , 110 Wn.2d 682, 757 P.2d 492 (1988)	24
<u>State v. Stenson</u> , 132 Wn.2d 668, 940 P.3d 1239 (1997)	25, 30
<u>State v. Stith</u> , 71 Wn. App. 14, 856 P.2d 415 (1993)	22
<u>State v. Suarez-Bravo</u> , 72 Wn. App. 359, 864 P.2d 426 (1994)	22
<u>State v. Walden</u> , 69 Wn. App. 183, 847 P.2d 956 (1993)	23
<u>State v. Wright</u> , 76 Wn. App. 811, 888 P.2d 1214 (1995)	22, 25, 26, 27, 29, 31

FEDERAL CASES

<u>Fletcher v. Weir</u> , 455 U.S. 603, 102 S. Ct. 1309, 71 L. Ed. 2d 490 (1982)	14
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------	----

<u>Quinn v. United States</u> , 349 U.S. 155, 75 S. Ct. 668, 99 L. Ed. 964 (1955).....	15
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2052, 80 L. Ed. 2d 674 (1984).....	30, 31
<u>OTHER CASES</u>	
<u>State v. Fauci</u> , 282 Conn. 23, 917 A.2d 978 (2007)	21
<u>State v. Leutschaff</u> , 759 N.W.2d 414 (Minn. 2009).....	21
<u>WASHINGTON CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS</u>	
Article I, section 9	14
<u>WASHINGTON STATUTES</u>	
RCW 9.94A.360	23
RCW 9.94A.525	23
<u>COURT RULES</u>	
CR 6(b).....	26
RAP 2.5(a)	24
RAP 2.5(a)(3)	24
<u>OTHER AUTHORITIES</u>	
ABA House of Delegates Resolution 100B (2010)	21
